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Richard Dwyer

From: Ryan St. John [eplumber.ryan@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, July 16, 2010 10:24 AM
To: Richard Dwyer
Subject: Re: 3BC-NNL---- application deficient

  
All we need to take for the camp is up to 14 cu. mtrs per day. 
  
  
Ryan 

On Fri, Jul 16, 2010 at 9:50 AM, Ryan St. John <eplumber.ryan@gmail.com> wrote: 
  
It is also the same package provided for our Napajut Lake camp in 2008. 
  
Edehon camp: License # 3BC-EDE0611 
  
Napajut Camp: 3BC-NAP0813 
  
  
Thanks, 
  
  
Ryan 

On Fri, Jul 16, 2010 at 9:39 AM, Ryan St. John <eplumber.ryan@gmail.com> wrote: 
  
I do not have an incinerator in camp. We use 45 gal. burning barrels. 
  
As noted, I have had the lease at Henik since 2002 and the camp since 2004-2005. It is a tourism camp and is 
also made available as a rental property for exploration companies, government, etc. It is a very small camp 
with minimal activity at the site. Maybe 3-4 weeks per year. 
  
I believe that the NPC did process a conformity check when we applied for the commercial lease with KIA. As 
stated in my application, we have no plans of removing the camp and will be applying for a 10 year extension to 
the current lease. 
  
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE A COMMERCIAL LEASE IN PLACE WITH THE KIVALLIQ INUIT 
ASSOCIATION AND HAVE GONE THROUGH THE ENTIRE REVIEW PROCESS. I DO NOT 
UNDERSTAND WHY I HAVE TO GO THROUGH THE SAME PROCESS AGAIN WITH NPC AND 
NIRB. 
  
Please advise. 
  
  
Ryan 
On Fri, Jul 16, 2010 at 9:22 AM, Ryan St. John <eplumber.ryan@gmail.com> wrote: 
Hi Richard, 
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I provided the same information in 2006 for our Edehon Lake camp and the process was approximately 30 days. 
We received a 5 year license so I am wondering why this application package is no longer acceptable as it is 
identical to the package submitted in 2006?? 
  
I am a small Inuit owned company and would like to be given an opportunity to use the camp for my caribou 
hunts this fall. 
  
I noted 20 persons just to cover it off in case I have a large group but in most cases, I will have less than 10 
people in camp. 
  
  
Please advise. 
  
  
Thanks, 
  
  
Ryan 

On Tue, Jul 13, 2010 at 12:20 PM, Richard Dwyer <licensingadmin@nunavutwaterboard.org> wrote: 

Good morning; 

  

The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt on July 3, 2010 of your new water license 
application for the Northern Networks Ltd. Camp Project, file number 3BC-NNL----.  

We undertook a preliminary administrative review of your application and conclude that, in accordance with 
approved legislation under the Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut Settlement Area and Her Majesty 
the Queen in Right of Canada (“NLCA”), it does not contain sufficient information for the NWB to commence 
processing the file at this time. Specifically, we are asking you to provide the following:  

  

• A detailed spill contingency plan should be provided. The plan should included a title page, table of 
contents, dated prepared, effective date, background information on the site and project, emergency 
contact numbers, a detailed site map depicting sill kits, sumps, nearby water bodies, fuel caches, etc; 
measure to prevent and contain spills. An example of a Spill Contingency Plan is attached.  

  

• Background information on the type of incinerator that will be used for combusting sewage and solid 
wastes should be provided. Environment Canada’s Technical Document on Batch Waste Incineration is 
attached and it may help in the selection process.  

  

• Rationale for requesting daily water use of 300 m3/day should be provided. Application states that the 
water will not be used for drilling but for domestic purposes only, i.e. to support 20 persons; and  
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• An abandonment and restoration plan should be provided  

  

• NIRB Screening Decision (or confirmation in writing that a NIRB screening is not required)  

  

• NPC Conformity (or confirmation in writing that an NPC Conformity is not required) 

  

• Administration Fee $30.00  

  

• Water Use Fee $30.00  

  

We will resume the processing of your application once we receive the requested information.  The application 
and summary are attached for NPC & NIRB reference. 

  

Regards, 

  

 

  

 
 
 
--  
Ryan St. John 
Eskimo Point Lumber Supply/ 
Northern Networks Ltd. 
P.O. Box 420 
Arviat, Nunavut  X0C 0E0 
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Ph: (867) 857-2752 
Fax: (867) 857-2807 
Cell No. (867) 857-6839 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this E-mail and any accompanying documents may contain information that is 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately 
alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message, including any attachments. Any dissemination, 
distribution or other use of the contents of this message by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly 
prohibited.  
 
 
 
--  
Ryan St. John 
Eskimo Point Lumber Supply/ 
Northern Networks Ltd. 
P.O. Box 420 
Arviat, Nunavut  X0C 0E0 
 
Ph: (867) 857-2752 
Fax: (867) 857-2807 
Cell No. (867) 857-6839 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this E-mail and any accompanying documents may contain information that is 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately 
alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message, including any attachments. Any dissemination, 
distribution or other use of the contents of this message by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly 
prohibited.  
 
 
 
--  
Ryan St. John 
Eskimo Point Lumber Supply/ 
Northern Networks Ltd. 
P.O. Box 420 
Arviat, Nunavut  X0C 0E0 
 
Ph: (867) 857-2752 
Fax: (867) 857-2807 
Cell No. (867) 857-6839 
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The information contained in this E-mail and any accompanying documents may contain information that is 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately 
alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message, including any attachments. Any dissemination, 
distribution or other use of the contents of this message by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly 
prohibited.  
 
 
 
--  
Ryan St. John 
Eskimo Point Lumber Supply/ 
Northern Networks Ltd. 
P.O. Box 420 
Arviat, Nunavut  X0C 0E0 
 
Ph: (867) 857-2752 
Fax: (867) 857-2807 
Cell No. (867) 857-6839 
 
 
 
 
The information contained in this E-mail and any accompanying documents may contain information that is 
confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately 
alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this message, including any attachments. Any dissemination, 
distribution or other use of the contents of this message by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly 
prohibited.  


